SERVICE MANUAL
This product complies with the RoHS directive for the European market. This product uses Lead Free solder.
© 2011-5 PRINTED IN JA PAN
B51-8977-00 (Y) PDF
800MHz/900MHz FM TRANSCEIVER
TK-480/481
CONTENTS
GENERAL ....................................................2

Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert.
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada
Y : PX (Far East, Hawaii) T : England E : Eu rope
C : China X : Australia M : Oth er Areas
5
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
PARTS LIST
C1  ,2   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C3  ,4   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C5   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C6   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C7   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C8   CK73GB1C683K CHIP C 0.068UF K
C9   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C10   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C11   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C12 ,13   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C14   CS77CP0J010M CHIP TNTL 1.0UF 6.3WV
C15   CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C16 ,17   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C18   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C19 -23   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C24   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C25   CK73FB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C26   CK73GB1E123K CHIP C 0.012UF K
C27   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C28 -30   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C31   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C32   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C33   CK73GB1H471K CHIP C 470PF K
C34   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C35   CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C36   CC73GCH1H820J CHIP C 82PF J
C37   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C38   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C39   CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C40   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C41   CK73FB1C334K CHIP C 0.33UF K
C42   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C43   CS77CP1A4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 10WV
C44  ✽ CS77CA0J150M CHIP TNTL 15UF 6.3WV
C45   CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C46   CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C47   CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C48   CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C49 ,50   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C51   CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C52   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C54   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C55   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C56   CK73GB1H222K CHIP C 2200PF K
C57   CK73GB1C683K CHIP C 0.068UF K  481
C57   CK73GB1E153K CHIP C 0.015UF K  480
C58   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C59   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C60   CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C61   CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C  481
C62   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C63   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C64   CC73GCH1H271J CHIP C 270PF J
C65   CK73GB1H103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C66   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C67   CK73GB1H122J CHIP C 1200PF J
C68   CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C  481
C69   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C70 -72   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C74   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C75   CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C76   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C77   CK73GB1H562J CHIP C 5600PF J
C78   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C79   CC73GCH1H121J CHIP C 120PF J
C80   CK73GB1C683K CHIP C 0.068UF K
C81   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C82 ,83   CK73GB1H562J CHIP C 5600PF J
C84   CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C85   CK73GB1H272J CHIP C 2700PF J
C86   CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C87   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C89 ,90   CK73GB1H272J CHIP C 2700PF J
C91   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C92   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C93   CC73GCH1H151J CHIP C 150PF J
C94   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C95  ✽ CS77AA1A3R3M CHIP TNTL 3.3UF 10WV
C96   CK73GB1H122K CHIP C 1200PF K  480
C96 ,97   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K  481
C97   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K  480
C98   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C99   CC73GCH1H020B CHIP C 2.0PF B  480
C99   CC73GCH1H1R5B CHIP C 1.5PF B  481
C100   CC73GCH1H391J CHIP C 390PF J  480
C100   CK73GB1H821K CHIP C 820PF K  481
C101   CS77BA0J100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 6.3WV
C102   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C103,104   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C105   CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C106-108   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C109   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C110   CC73GCH1H1R5B CHIP C 1.5PF B
C111,112   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C113   CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C114,115   CK73GB1H332K CHIP C 3300PF K  481
C114,115   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K  480
C116   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C117   CC73HCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C118   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C119   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  480
C119   CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C  481
C120   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C121   CK73GB1E153K CHIP C 0.015UF K
C122   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C  481
C122   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C  480
C123   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C124   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C125   CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)  -10, -21: TK-480  -11: TK-481

New
parts
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
C126   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C127-129   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C130   CC73GCH1H100D CHIP C 10PF D
C131   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C132   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  481
C132   CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C  480
C133   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C134   CC73GCH1H010B CHIP C 1.0PF B  480
C135   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C136   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C137   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C138   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C139   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C  481
C139   CC73GCH1H3R5B CHIP C 3.5PF B  480
C140   CK73FB1A105K CHIP C 1.0UF K
C141   CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C142,143   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C144   CK73GB1C273K CHIP C 0.027UF K
C145,146   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C147,148   CK73HB1C103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C149   CC73GCH1H040C CHIP C 4.0PF C
C150,151   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C152   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C153   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C154   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C155   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C156   CS77BA0J4R7M CHIP TNTL 4.7UF 6.3WV
C157   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C  480
C158   CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C159   CK73FB1H563K CHIP C 0.056UF K
C160,161   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C162   CC73GCH1H120J CHIP C 12PF J
C163   CK73FB1C474K CHIP C 0.47UF K
C164,165   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C166   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  481
C166   CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C  480
C167   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C168   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C169-172   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C173   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C
C174   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C
C175   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C176   CC73GCH1HR75C CHIP C 0.75PF C  481
C177   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C184   CC73GCH1H030C CHIP C 3.0PF C
C185   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C186   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C
C187   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C188-191   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C192   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C193   CC73GCH1H020C CHIP C 2.0PF C  480
C193   CC73GCH1H1R5C CHIP C 1.5PF C  481
C194-199   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C200   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C201   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C202   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C203   CC73GCH1H470J CHIP C 47PF J
C204   CS77CA1ER47M CHIP TNTL 0.47UF 25WV
C205,206   CK73HB1C103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C207   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C208,209   CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C211,212   CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C213   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C214   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C215   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C216   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C217   CC73HCH1H560J CHIP C 56PF J
C218   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C219   CC73HCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C221   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C222   CK73HB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C224   CC73HCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C225   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C226   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C227   CC73HCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C228   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C229   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C230   CC73HCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C231   CK73HB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C232   CK73HB1A104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C233,234   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C242   CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K  480
C261,262   CK73HB1C103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C263   CS77BA1A100M CHIP TNTL 10UF 10WV
CN1   E40-6452-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN2  ✽ E40-6468-05 PIN ASSY
CN3   E40-5890-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN4 -9  ✽ E23-1002-15 TERMINAL

L29   L40-1075-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(10NH)
L30   L79-1468-05 FILTER MODULE(870MHZ) 480
L30   L79-1469-05 FILTER MODULE(960MHZ) 481
L31  ✽ L33-0760-15 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(6.8NH)
L32   L40-6875-54 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(68NH)
L34   L40-1075-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(10NH) 481
L34   L40-8265-92 SMALL FIXED INDUCTOR(8.2NH) 480
L35   L92-0138-05 CHIP FERRITE
L53 -56   L92-0138-05 CHIP FERRITE
X1   L77-1760-15 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(44.395MHZ)
X2   L77-3028-05 TCXO(16.8MHZ)
X3   L77-1708-15 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(3.579545MHZ)
X4  ✽ L77-3038-05 CRYSTAL RESONATOR(9.8304MHZ)
XF1   L71-0501-05 MCF(44.85MHZ)   480
XF1   L71-0502-05 MCF(44.85MHZ)   481
CP1   RK75GB1J472J CHIP-COM 4.7K J 1/16W
CP3   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP5   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP6 -21   R90-0741-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP22   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
CP24   R90-0743-05 MULTIPLE RESISTOR
R1  ,2   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R3   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R4   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W
R5   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R6   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R7   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R8   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W 480
R8   RK73GB2A273J CHIP R 27K J 1/10W 481
R9   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R10   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R11   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W 481
R11   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W 480
R12   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R13   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R14   RK73GB2A394J CHIP R 390K J 1/10W
R15   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R16   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R17   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R18   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R19   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R20   RK73GB2A683J CHIP R 68K J 1/10W
R21   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R22   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R23   RK73GB2A124J CHIP R 120K J 1/10W 481
R23   RK73GB2A563J CHIP R 56K J 1/10W 480
R24   RK73GB2A274J CHIP R 270K J 1/10W
R25   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R26   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R27   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R28   RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W
R29   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W 481
R29   RK73GB2A183J CHIP R 18K J 1/10W 480
R31   RK73HB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R32   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R33   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R34   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R35   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R36   RK73GB2A472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/10W
R37   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R38   RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150 J 1/10W
R39   RK73GB2A560J CHIP R 56 J 1/10W
R40   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R41   RK73GB2A471J CHIP R 470 J 1/10W
R42 ,43   RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R44   RK73FB2B000J CHIP R 0 J 1/8W
R45   RN73GH1J913D CHIP R 91K D 1/16W
R46   RN73GH1J683D CHIP R 68K D 1/16W
R47   RN73GH1J913D CHIP R 91K D 1/16W
R48   RN73GH1J333D CHIP R 33K D 1/16W
R49   RK73GB2A684J CHIP R 680K J 1/10W
R50   RK73GB2A564J CHIP R 560K J 1/10W
R51   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W
R53   RN73GH1J274D CHIP R 270K D 1/16W
R54   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R55   RN73GH1J913D CHIP R 91K D 1/16W
R56   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R57   RK73GB2A334J CHIP R 330K J 1/10W
R58   RN73GH1J682D CHIP R 6.8K D 1/16W
R59   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R60   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R61   RK73GB2A155J CHIP R 1.5M J 1/10W
R62   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R63   RN73GH1J683D CHIP R 68K D 1/16W
R64   RK73GB2A474J CHIP R 470K J 1/10W
R65   RK73GB2A390J CHIP R 39 J 1/10W 480
R65   RK73GB2A560J CHIP R 56 J 1/10W 481
R66   RN73GH1J682D CHIP R 6.8K D 1/16W
R67   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R71   RK73GB2A224J CHIP R 220K J 1/10W
R72   RK73GB2A151J CHIP R 150 J 1/10W 480
R72   RK73GB2A331J CHIP R 330 J 1/10W 481
R73   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R74   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R75   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R76   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R77   RK73GB2A153J CHIP R 15K J 1/10W
R78   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R79   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R80   RK73GB2A394J CHIP R 390K J 1/10W 480
R80   RK73GB2A684J CHIP R 680K J 1/10W 481
R81   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R82   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W 480
R82   RK73GB2A393J CHIP R 39K J 1/10W 481
R83   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R84   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R85   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R86   RK73GB2A154J CHIP R 150K J 1/10W
R87   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R88   RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W
480: TK-480 K3, K4, M4
481: TK-481 K3, K4
TK-480/481
8
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
TX-RX UNIT (X57-5630-XX)
PARTS LIST
Ref. No. Ad dress Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
New
parts
R89   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R90   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R91   RK73GB2A100J CHIP R 10 J 1/10W
R92 ,93   RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W
R94   RK73GB2A272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/10W
R95   RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W
R96   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R97   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R98   RK73GB2A184J CHIP R 180K J 1/10W
R99   RK73GB2A121J CHIP R 120 J 1/10W 480
R100   RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W 481
R100   RK73GB2A820J CHIP R 82 J 1/10W 480
R101   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R102   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W
R103   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R104   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R105   RK73GB2A122J CHIP R 1.2K J 1/10W
R106   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R107   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R108   RK73GB2A682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/10W
R109   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R110   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R111   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R112   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R113   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W 480
R113   RK73GB2A220J CHIP R 22 J 1/10W 481
R114   RK73GB2A152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/10W
R115   RK73GB2A681J CHIP R 680 J 1/10W
R116   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R117   RK73GB2A470J CHIP R 47 J 1/10W
R118   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R120   RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R121   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R122   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R123   RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R124,125   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R126   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R127-129   RK73EB2ER39K CHIP R 0.39 K 1/4W
R130-135   RN73GH1J154D CHIP R 150K D 1/16W
R136,137   RK73GB2A271J CHIP R 270 J 1/10W
R138   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R139   RK73HB1J000J CHIP R 0 J 1/16W
R140   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R141,142   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R143   RK73GB2A105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/10W
R144   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R145   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R146   RK73GB2A222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/10W
R147   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W
R148   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R149   RK73HB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R150   RK73HB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R151   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R152   RK73GB2A332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/10W
R153   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R154   RK73GB2A221J CHIP R 220 J 1/10W
R155   RK73GB2A101J CHIP R 100 J 1/10W
R156   RK73GB2A103J CHIP R 10K J 1/10W
R157   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R158   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R159   RK73HB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R160   RK73GB2A102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/10W
R161,162   RK73GB2A184J CHIP R 180K J 1/10W
R163   RK73GB2A104J CHIP R 100K J 1/10W
R164   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R165   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W 481
R165   RK73GB2A150J CHIP R 15 J 1/10W 480
R166   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R167   RK73GB2A123J CHIP R 12K J 1/10W
R168   RK73GB2A333J CHIP R 33K J 1/10W
R169   RK73GB2A223J CHIP R 22K J 1/10W
R170   RK73GB2A473J CHIP R 47K J 1/10W
R171   RK73GB2A823J CHIP R 82K J 1/10W
R172   RK73HB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R173   RK73HB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R174,175   RK73HB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R176   RK73HB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R177-179   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W 480
R177-180   RK73GB2A000J CHIP R 0 J 1/10W 481
R190   RK73GB2A182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/10W 480